



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

TRIAL CHAMBER I

Original: English

Before: Judge Navanethem Pillay, Presiding

Registry: Mr. Adama Dieng

Date of Order: 5 June 2002

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

Ferdinand NAHIMANA
Jean - Bosco BARAYAGWIZA
Hassan NGEZE
(Case No. ICTR-99-52-T)

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor

Mr Stephen Rapp
Mr Alphonse Van
Ms Simone Monasebian
Ms Charity Kagwi

Counsel For The Accused

Mr. Jean-Marie Biju-Duval
Ms. Diana Ellis
Mr. John Floyd III
Mr. René Martel
Mr. Giacomo Barletta Caldarera
Mr. Alfred Pognon

FOLLOWING the status conference held on Friday 31 May 2002, Judge Navanethem Pillay designated by the Trial Chamber, pursuant to Rule 73 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal ("the Rules");

HEREBY issues the following Scheduling Orders.

- 1 Court Times: Monday to Thursday 0830 hours to 1730 hours;**
Break: 1030 hours to 1045 hours;
Lunch break 1300 hours to 1430 hours

2. Re: Prosecution Witness Jean- Pierre Chrétien

Wednesday 26 June 2002, Defence briefs challenging the expert status of Mr. Chrétien to be filed.

Friday 28 June 2002 before noon, Prosecution response to be filed.

Monday 1 July 2002

0830 hours to 0915 hours, hearing in limine on the expert status of Mr. Chrétien.

0930 hours to 1730 hours, Examination-in-chief of Mr. Chrétien by Prosecution.

Tuesday 2 July 2002

0830 hours to 1730 hours, Cross-examination of Mr. Chrétien by Mr. Biju-Duval.

Wednesday 3 July 2002

0830 hours to 1300 hours, continuation of Cross - examination by Mr. Biju Duval.

1430 hours to 1730 hours, Cross-examination by Mr. Martel.

Thursday 4 July 2002

0830 hours to 1600 hours, continuation of Cross-examination by Mr. Martel.

1600 hours to 1730 hours, Cross-examination by Mr. Caldarera.

Friday 5 July 2002

0830 hours to 1030 hours, continuation of Cross-examination by Mr. Caldarera.

1045 hours to 1230 hours, Re-examination by Prosecution

1230 hours to 1300 hours, Questions from the Bench, if any.

3. Continuation of Testimony of Dr. Alison Des Forges

Monday 8 July 2002

0830 hours to 1730 hours, continuation of Cross-examination by Ms. Ellis.

Tuesday 9 July 2002

0830 hours to 1000 hours, Re-examination by Prosecution.

1000 hours to 1030 hours, Questions from the Bench, if any.

4. Continuation of Testimony of Witness Mathias Ruzindana

Tuesday 9 July 2002

1045 hours to 1515 hours continuation of Cross-examination by Mr. Martel.

1515 hours to 1615 hours, Cross-examination by Mr. Pognon.

1615 hours to 1700 hours, Re-examination by Prosecution.

1700 hours to 1730 hours, Questions from the Bench, if any.

5. Continuation of Testimony of Dr. Marcel Kabanda

Wednesday 10 July 2002

0830 hours to 1730 hours, continuation of Cross-examination by Mr. Floyd.

Thursday 11 July 2002

0830 hours to 1730 hours, continuation of Cross-examination by Mr. Biju-Duval.

Friday 12 July 2002

0830 hours to 0900 hours, Cross-examination by Mr. Pognon.

0900 hours to 0930 hours, Re-examination by Prosecution.

0930 hours to 1000 hours, Questions from the Bench, if any.

6. Continuation of Testimony of Witness FS

Friday 12 July 2002

1000 hours to 1100 hours, continuation of Cross-examination by Floyd

1100 hours to 1115 hours, Re-examination by the Prosecution.

7. Handwriting Analyst

Friday 12 July 2002

1115 hours to 1130 hours, Examination-in-chief by Prosecution.

1130 hours to 1230 hours, Cross-examination by Mr. Floyd.

1230 hours to 1300 hours, Questions from the Bench, if any.

8. Defence Motion for Judgement of Acquittal pursuant to Rule 98 Bis

Thursday 22 August 2002, Defence motions to be filed.

Thursday 29 August 2002, Prosecution's response to be filed.

Tuesday 3 September and Wednesday 4 September 2002, the oral hearing of the said motion.

9. Commencement of the Defence Case

Monday 16 September 2002, trial to continue until 15 December 2002.

Subject to mutual arrangements among Counsel, the Defence case will proceed in the order of their Indictments.

Done in Arusha this 5 June 2002.

Navanethem Pillay
Presiding Judge

Seal of the Tribunal