



International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda  
Tribunal pénal international pour le Rwanda

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding Judge

**Registrar:** Mr. Adama Dieng

**Order of:** 24 November 2005

**PROSECUTOR**

v.

**Ferdinand NAHIMANA**  
**Jean-Bosco BARAYAGWIZA**  
**Hassan NGEZE**

*Case No. ICTR-99-52-A*

---

**ORDER REPLACING A JUDGE IN A CASE BEFORE THE APPEALS  
CHAMBER**

---

**Counsel for Jean-Bosco Barayagwiza**

Mr. Donald Herbert

Mr. Tanoo Mylvaganam

**Counsel for Ferdinand Nahimana**

Mr. Jean-Marie Biju-Duval

Ms. Diana Ellis

**Counsel for Hassan Ngeze**

Mr. Bharat B. Chadha

Mr. Behram Shroff

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. James Stewart

Mr. Neville Weston

Mr. Abdoulaye Seye



---

Judge Fausto Pocar  
Presiding Judge of the Appeals Chamber

**[Seal of the Tribunal]**